Terms of Service

Empire Golden Group Ltd Company Number: 15964377 Address: 124 124 City Rd, London, United Kingdom, EC1V 2NX Website: empire-trading.com

Introduction

All Clients and prospective Clients (alternatively, "you", "your") should read the following terms of service before applying to Empire Golden Group Ltd ("the Company," "us," "our") and before you begin to use our services. These terms cannot and do not disclose or explain all aspects involved in dealing with our services and products. This document is designed to explain in general terms the nature of the terms when engaging with our services.

Services Provided

Empire Golden Group Ltd is a multi-level marketing (MLM) company that sells licenses granting access to our service, which is a PAMM (Percent Allocation Management Module) account with a partner broker. Traders manage the clients' funds. We also offer a compensation plan with different positions and rewards related to the MLM structure. Please note that Empire Golden Group Ltd is not a broker, and no trading-related deposits are made directly to us.

No Investment Advice

Empire Golden Group Ltd does not provide investment advice or make investment recommendations of any kind. If you need help understanding the risks involved in trading, you should seek advice and consultation from an independent financial advisor. If you still do not understand the risks involved, you should not engage in trading activities.

High-Risk Investment

Trading in financial instruments involves a high level of risk and may not be suitable for all investors. The high degree of leverage can work both to your advantage and disadvantage. Before deciding to invest in financial instruments, you should carefully consider your investment objectives, level of experience, and risk appetite. There is a possibility that you could sustain a loss of some or all of your initial investment; therefore, you should not invest money you cannot afford to lose. You should be aware of all the risks associated with trading and consult an independent financial advisor if you have any doubts.

Risk Disclosure

Empire Golden Group Ltd's content is intended to be generic in nature. A recommendation, endorsement, or sponsorship of any security, company, or fund is not intended by our information. Lesser-known clients or consumers may not be represented in testimonials on our websites. We, our partners, representatives, agents, employees, and contractors accept no responsibility or liability for any use or misuse of such information.

Compensation Plan

Our MLM structure includes a compensation plan with different positions and rewards. Specific details of the compensation plan, including potential earnings, should be reviewed carefully. As with all MLM opportunities, success is not guaranteed, and individual results will vary.

Market and Trading Risks

• **Market Liquidity**: Market liquidity is a security's ability to be sold without causing a significant movement in the price. There may be decreased liquidity in certain trading conditions, affecting your ability to execute trades.

• **Volatility**: Volatility refers to the fluctuations in price that securities undergo during market trading. The higher the volatility, the greater the price swings, which can affect the execution and profitability of trades.

• **Leverage**: Trading with leverage involves borrowing funds to increase the size of your trading position. This can amplify both gains and losses, and you must fully understand the risks involved before using leverage.

Technology and System Risks

We place significant importance on the execution of your orders and strive to offer the highest speed of execution possible within the limitations of technology and communication links. However, we are not responsible for financial losses caused by the failure of information, communication, electronic, or any other systems. This includes risks associated with online deal execution and trading systems, such as software and hardware failure and internet disconnection.

Educational Materials

The materials provided by Empire Golden Group Ltd are solely for informational purposes. No offer or solicitation to buy or sell currencies or commodities or any other type of investment, trading advice, or strategy is made, given, or in any manner endorsed by Empire Golden Group Ltd and/or its affiliates. You shall be fully and solely responsible for any investment or trading decisions you decide to make, based solely on your evaluation of your financial circumstances, investment/trading objectives, risk tolerance, and liquidity needs.

Third-Party Links

No warranties are given or implied by Empire Golden Group Ltd regarding the content of any suggested reading material or the websites that can be accessed through empire-trading.com. Empire Golden Group Ltd shall not be liable in any way for losses or bear any liability of any kind to any person resulting directly or indirectly through the use of such information or suggested reading material.

Accuracy of Information

Empire Golden Group Ltd makes its best effort to keep the information on empire-trading.com as current and accurate as possible. However, we cannot guarantee the accuracy of said materials. No single source of information, including our website, should be used as the sole basis for any financial decision. Empire Golden Group Ltd will not accept liability for any loss or damage that may arise directly or indirectly from the content or your inability to access the website, nor for any delay in or failure of the transmission or the receipt of any instruction or notifications sent through our website.

Internet Trading Risks

There are risks associated with the use of online deal execution and trading systems, including but not limited to software and hardware failure and internet disconnection. Empire Golden Group Ltd is not responsible for any such losses or failures.

Force Majeure Events

In case of a force majeure event, we may not be in a position to arrange for the execution of client orders or fulfil our obligations under the agreement with you. As a result, you may suffer financial loss. We will not be liable or responsible for any loss or damage arising from any failure, interruption, or delay in performing our obligations under this agreement where such failure, interruption, or delay is due to a force majeure event.

Changes to Terms

Empire Golden Group Ltd reserves the right to amend these terms of service at any time. Changes will be posted on our website, and it is your responsibility to review these terms regularly.

Contact Information

If you have any questions regarding these terms of service, please contact us at: Empire Golden Group Ltd 124 124 City Rd, London, United Kingdom, EC1V 2NX Email: info@empire-trading.com

By using our services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these terms of service.